

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.24649-24650/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in FAFO No.  
2240/2007 & FAFO No. 2241/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE  
AT ALLAHABAD)

BIRENDRA KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR JAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice on all the respondents is complete. Respondent  
Nos. 1 to 8 have also appeared and filed Vakalatnama but there is no  
Counter Affidavit filed for them. There is no prayer for filing any  
Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG