

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24649-24650/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2008 in FAFO No. 2240/2007 & FAFO. 2241/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BIRENDRA KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Eshita Barua, Adv.for
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Dr. M<anish Singhvi, Adv.for
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the special leave petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master